Website: <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>



e-mail: <u>kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</u> Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No: ER I (2) 1776/15/EW/Dummy 2

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 12.01.2017

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub :- III Grade Overseer / Tracer in Public Works/ Irrigation Department – Category No. 518/2012 – Addendum Notification issuing of – regarding.

- **Ref :-** 1. Ranked List No. 737/2016/ER I dated 22.11.2016
 - 2. Interim Order of Hon'ble Kerala Administrative Tribunal dated 21.12.2016 in the OA No. 665/2016.
 - 3. Addendum Notification No. ER I (2) 1776/15/EW dated 13.12.2016.

It is hereby notified that the name of candidate Shemi S (Register No. 102587) is provisionally included in the Main List and Differently Abled Candidates for 3 % reservation Locomotor Disability/ Cerebral Palsy List of the Ranked List for selection to the post of III Grade Overseer / Tracer in Public Works/ Irrigation Department (Category No. 518/2012) in compliance with the Interim Order of the Hon'ble Kerala Administrative Tribunal dated 21.12.2016 in the OA No. 665/2016.

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows;

MAIN LIST

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
1315	111420	MOHAMMED JASHIM M	36.00		36.00	04/03/92	M-MAPPILA	
1315 A	102587	SHEMI S	31.67	4.25	35.92	30/05/86	M-MUSLIM	DA-O (PVL)
1316	112587	ABDURASHEED P	35.67		35.67	17/10/73	M-MAPPILA	

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% reservation

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
8	102321	ANIKUTTAN S	33.00	3.40	36.40	28/05/76		DA-O
8 A	102587	SHEMI S	31.67	4.25	35.92	30/05/86		DA-O (PVL)
9	111334	ANVER SADATH P	27.33	4.25	31.58	25/04/83		DA-O

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Addendum Notification No. ER I (2) 1776/15/EW dated 13.12.16 is hereby cancelled .

The Ranked List No. 737/2016/ER I dated 22.11.2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.

BSNS